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October 7, 2013 

Mike Newhouse, Esq.  

mnewhouse@newhouseseroussi.com 

 

Councilman Paul Koretz 

822 South Robertson Boulevard 

Los Angeles, CA  90035 

Paul.koretz@lacity.org 

 

RE:   Ban Sale & Use of Anticoagulant Rodenticide 

 

 

Dear Mr. Newhouse: 

 

The Bel Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council has adopted the following motion, as presented by Tony 

Tucci, BABCNC Board Member, representing the Laurel Canyon Association, at our September 25, 2013 

Board meeting: 

 

“To draft a letter to City Council requesting that they support Councilmember Koretz and CLAW’s 

initiative for an ordinance that bans the sale and use of anti-coagulant rodenticide, and prohibits its 

use, particularly in our hillsides and other ecologically-sensitive areas.”   

 

If there are any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

 

Sincerely, 

Gary A. Plotkin 

President 

Bel-Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council 

City of Los Angeles Municipal Building 

1645 Corinth Avenue, Room 103-4 

Los Angeles, California 90025 

310-479-6247 

Mobile: (818) 515-0333 
gplotkin@babcnc.org 

 

cc:  mayor.garcetti@lacity.org 

councilmember.wesson@lacity.org 

mike.feuer@lacity.org 
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councilmember.cedillo@lacity.org 

councilmember.krekorian@lacity.org 

councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org 

councilmember.Labonge@lacity.org 

councilmember.fuentes@lacity.org 

councilmember.parks@lacity.org 

councilmember.price@lacity.org 

councilmember.bonin@lacity.org 

councilmember.englander@lacity.org 

councilmember.ofarrell@lacity.org 

councilmember.huizar@lacity.org 

councildistrict15@lacity.org 

Amber.meshak@lacity.org  

Noah.muhlstein@lacity.org 

Gurmet.Khara@lacity.org  

Raringler@babcnc.org 

Rgreenberg@babcnc.org 

ttucci@babcnc.org 

jhall@babcnc.org 

cbarrere@babcnc.org 
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